SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Under 17 Men 100 Metres (a)

CBP  C.Pickering

Heat 1
Posn Num

1 12
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7
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Heat 2
Posn Num

1 2
230
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1
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Heat 3
Posn Num
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0N O~ WN

Final
Posn Num

12
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30
19
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o
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Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006
Milton Keynes AC 2003 10.54
w/s—1.3
Name Club Heat Perf
Chris Clarke Marshall Milton Keynes AC Q 11.10
Harvey Byrne Chichester Runners & AC Q 11.36
Matthew Harrison Basildon AC q 11.44
Tremayne Gilling Sutton & District AC 11.46
Michael Lee Windsor S E & Hounslow 11.52
Lemar Charles Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 11.79
George Baker West Suffolk AC 12.08
Harry Fisk Ipswich Harriers 12.23
w/s — 0.8
Name Club Heat Perf
James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley Harriers Q 11.01
Antonio Infantino Enfield & Haringey AC Q 11.12
Lewis Rouault Harrow AC q 11.29
Sam Ratcliffe Isle of Wight AC 11.48
Andrew Millen Worthing & District Harriers 11.62
Deji Akande Chelmsford AC 11.64
Billy Porter South London Harriers 11.69
Lee Lovelock-dJemmott Woodford Green w Essex L 12.22
w/s - 1.6
Name Club Heat Perf
Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & District Harriers Q 10.96
Eugene Ayanful Havering Mayesbrook AC Q 11.14
Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 11.50
Mark Dyble Basildon AC 11.68
Dominique Daniel Woodford Green w Essex L 11.71
Praful Nargund Hercules Wimbledon AC 11.81
William Goldsmith Ipswich Harriers 11.88
Tom Asabre-Holt Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 12.37
w/s — 0.6
Name Club Final Perf
Olufunmi Sobodu Worthing & District Harriers 10.73
Chris Clarke Marshall Milton Keynes AC 10.96
James Alaka Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 10.97
Antonio Infantino Enfield & Haringey AC 10.98
Eugene Ayanful Havering Mayesbrook AC 11.05
Harvey Byrne Chichester Runners & AC 11.17
Lewis Rouault Harrow AC 11.17
Matthew Harrison Basildon AC 11.41
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Under 17 Men 200 Metres (b)

CBP  R.Fifton

Heat 1
Posn

1

NOoO ok~ WD

Heat 2
Posn

(o2, IR - NEN @O BN V]

Final
Posn

N O Ok~ 0N

DNS

Num
12

6

19
14
25
33
35

Num
230

29
34
11
18

Num
12
230
2

6

19
29
14
34

Chelmsford

Tower Hamlets AC

Name

Chris Clarke
Eugene Ayanful
Matthew Harrison
Mark Dyble
Praful Nargund
Joshua Barton
Adam Driscoll

Name

Antonio Infantino
James Alaka
Sam Ratcliffe
Stuart Blackler
Lemar Charles
William Goldsmith

Name

Chris Clarke
Antonio Infantino
James Alaka
Eugene Ayanful
Matthew Harrison
Sam Ratcliffe
Mark Dyble
Stuart Blackler

Under 17 Men 400 Metres (a)

CBP  M.Richardson

Heat 1
Posn

1

(23 6) B NGV I \V]

Heat 2
Posn

(2N 6) IF - NGB V)

Num
47
71
62
67
63
22

Num
52
59
76
61
53
73
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Name

Louis Persent

Jack Pearce

Liam Cox

Andrew Kendall
Antoni Davis-Phillip
Lee Lovelock-Jemmott

Name

Dwayne Blake
Will Allingham
Max Sturgess
Alex Blair

Sacha Henty
Josh Saydraouten

Club

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC

Basildon AC
Basildon AC

Hercules Wimbledon AC

Ipswich Harriers
Dacorum & Tring AC

Club
Enfield & Haringey AC

2001

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Isle of Wight AC
Isle of Wight AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Ipswich Harriers

Club

Marshall Milton Keynes AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Havering Mayesbrook AC

Basildon AC
Isle of Wight AC
Basildon AC
Isle of Wight AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow

Club

Colchester & Tendring AC

Tonbridge AC
Crawley AC
Hillingdon AC
Kent AC

Woodford Green w Essex L

Club

Windsor S E & Hounslow

Ashford AC
Bedford & County AC

1988

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Eastbourne Rovers AC

Stevenage & North Herts AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

21.5

Wind +1.2
Perf

22.14
22.55
22.97
23.35
23.35
23.93
26.24

Heat

2 000

Wind +2.1
Heat Perf

Q 2222
Q 2240
Q  23.00
q 23.22
23.53
24.35

Wind +3.5
Perf

21.65
21.81
21.95
22.07
22.52
23.00
23.54

Final

47.57

Heat Perf

Q 50.38

Q 52.14
53.12
53.31
53.46
56.03

Heat Perf
Q 50.63
Q 51.32
q 51.95
53.49
53.66
54.34

http://www.gbrathletics.com/




SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Heat 3
Posn

1

(o 2NN &) BN NN I V)

Final (b)
Posn
1

0N O~ WN

Num

72
69
65
75
66
68

Num
47
52
72
59
69
71
76
65

Name

Martin Pitts
Matthew Lumm
Ryan Gow
Aston Stockdale
Mark Hunt
Robbie Lamond

Name

Louis Persent
Dwayne Blake
Martin Pitts
Will Allingham
Matthew Lumm
Jack Pearce
Max Sturgess
Ryan Gow

Under 17 Men 800 Metres (a)

CBP  G.Taylor

Heat 1
Posn

1
2
3
4
5

Heat 2
Posn

o Ok~ WD

Heat 3
Posn

[o 2B ) BN - NEN GO B V]

Num
78
85
74
96

99

Num
92
89
79
98
91
93

Num
90
86
64
84
87
95
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Chelmsford

Club

Braintree & District AC
Basildon AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Chelmsford AC

London Heathside Runners AC

Club

Colchester & Tendring AC
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Braintree & District AC
Ashford AC

Basildon AC

Tonbridge AC

Bedford & County AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Hounslow AC
Name Club
Matthew Bloy Havering Mayesbrook AC

Christopher Haines
Duncan Stevenson
Luke Turton

Sean Wilson

Name

Davey Platt
George Martin
Tim Burt

Louis Walshe
Daniel Pidgeon
Andrew Poole

Name

Adam Moore
Paige Haines
Michael Di Laura
James Green
Nick Hearn

Tom Taylor

Medway & Maidstone AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow

Colchester & Tendring AC

Club

North Devon AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Ashford AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Swindon Harriers
Colchester & Tendring AC

Club

Bracknell AC

Basildon AC

Worthing & District Harriers

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC

Lewes AC
Ipswich Harriers

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat

Final

Heat

Heat

Heat

Perf

50.81
51.22
51.72
52.19
52.45
53.67

Perf

48.95
49.04
49.59
50.96
51.03
51.20
51.60
52.06

1.63.20

Perf

1:59.55
2:01.23
2:02.20

2:02.6
(man)
2:05.96

Perf

1:59.77
2:00.34
2:01.17
2:01.99
2:06.18
2:07.08

Perf

1:59.06
1:59.10
1:59.46
2:02.24
2:02.62
2:07.46
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Final (b)
Posn
1

0 NOoO O~ WOWDN

Num
89
90
86
78
85
64
79
92

Name

George Martin
Adam Moore
Paige Haines
Matthew Bloy
Christopher Haines
Michael Di Laura
Tim Burt

Davey Platt

Under 17 Men 1500 Metres (a)

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

Heat 2
Posn

—_

= ©O© 00 NO O~ WNDN

Heat 3
Posn

0N Ok~ WD

9

10
11
12

L.Cox

Num
94
106
117
127
109
120
132
112
123
122
133
103

Num
138
104
116
137
77
136
131
102
125
108

Num
111
113
100
110
101
124
105
135
121
129
107
119

Page 4 of 28

Chelmsford

Club

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Bracknell AC

Basildon AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Worthing & District Harriers
Ashford AC

North Devon AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Name Club
James Shane Basildon AC
Daniel Clorley Luton AC

Ben Hunter
Andrew Rooke
Dominic Easter
Richard Mann
Jamie Walker
Tom Goddard
Matthew Pettit
Jonny Palmer
Cameron Ward
Jack Bibbings

Name

Thomas Woodhouse
Chris Bounds
Josh Holland
Kurt Wolfe

Matt Barrie

Eliot Winter
Grant Tilley
Mathew Basford
Alex Rice
Andrew Cope

Name

David Gibbon
Nick Goolab
Daniel Altendorff
Edward Fry
Joshua Arnold
Mickey Reed

Tom Bowerman
Matthew Willmott
Ben McCallum
Freddie Slemeck
Billy Collins Pallett
Jonathan Laybourn

Southend on Sea AC

Ipswich Harriers

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Hillingdon AC

Bexley AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Peterborough AC

Ipswich Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
St Edwards School - Oxford

Club

City of Salisbury A & RC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
City of Norwich AC
Tonbridge AC

Phoenix AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Lewes AC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC

Club

Colchester & Tendring AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
South London Harriers

West Suffolk AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
St Edwards School - Oxford
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
West Norfolk AC

2004

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Final

Heat

20 000

Heat

Heat

Perf

1:55.53
1:55.78
1:56.33
1:57.85
1:58.86
1:58.99
1:59.44
2:00.28

3.55.50

Perf

4:04.50
4:05.48
4:07.32
4:07.68
4:08.12
4:13.10
4:19.57
4:28.24
4:29.77
4:31.67
4:49.18

Perf

4:08.37
4:08.85
4:10.81
4:11.66
4:13.63
4:20.78
4:22.47
4:26.11
4:28.59
4:36.16

Perf
4:08.21
4:09.08
4:09.63
4:10.25
4:11.36
4:11.40
4:12.14
4:19.13
4:21.1.9
4:26.65
4:27.59
4:27.97
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Final (b)

Posn Num Name Club Final Perf

1 94 James Shane Basildon AC 3:55.88
2 106  Daniel Clorley Luton AC 4:02.91
3 116  Josh Holland City of Norwich AC 4:03.63
4 109 Dominic Easter Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 4:06.41
5 111 David Gibbon Colchester & Tendring AC 4:07.66
6 100 Daniel Altendorff South London Harriers 4:07.91
7 101 Joshua Arnold Aldershot Farnham & DAC 4:09.31
8 138  Thomas Woodhouse City of Salisbury A & RC 4:09.98
9 113 Nick Goolab Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 4:11.85
10 117  Ben Hunter Southend on Sea AC 4:12.32
11 127  Andrew Rooke Ipswich Harriers 4:14.19
12 110  Edward Fry West Suffolk AC 4:14.41
13 124 Mickey Reed Aldershot Farnham & DAC 4:14.80
14 104 Chris Bounds Aldershot Farnham & DAC 4:15.52

Under 17 Men 100 Metres Hurdles (b)

CBP  M.Clements Cambridge & Coleridge AC 1994 12.67
Heat 1 Wind +1.4

Posn Num Name Club Heat Perf

1 20 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC Q 13.52

2 50 Ashley Wilson Victoria Park H & Tower H AC Q 13.69

3 39 Michael Baker Medway & Maidstone AC Q 13.80

4 46 Emmanuel Okpokiri Newham & Essex Beagles AC 14.07

5 38 Luke Allen West Suffolk AC 14.47

6 40 Stephen Barnard Enfield & Haringey AC 14.68
Heat 2 Wind +0.7

Posn Num Name Club Heat Perf

1 23 James McLean Southend on Sea AC Q 13.36

2 45 Jason Manze Cambridge Harriers Q 13.72

3 42 Shafiur Choudhury Enfield & Haringey AC Q 13.73

4 47 Louis Persent Colchester & Tendring AC q 13.89

5 41 Ashley Bryant Windsor S E & Hounslow q 13.96

6 43 Jamie East Camberley & District AC 14.05

7 49 Chris Warden Havering Mayesbrook AC 14.40

8 32 Kodzo Williams Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 14.45
Final Wind +0.4

Posn Num Name Club Final Perf

1 23 James McLean Southend on Sea AC 13.12

2 39 Michael Baker Medway & Maidstone AC 13.15

3 20 Aaron James Enfield & Haringey AC 13.25

4 42 Shafiur Choudhury Enfield & Haringey AC 13.62

5 50 Ashley Wilson Victoria Park H & Tower H AC 13.67

6 45 Jason Manze Cambridge Harriers 13.90

DNS 47 Louis Persent Colchester & Tendring AC

DNS 41 Ashley Bryant Windsor S E & Hounslow

Page 5 of 28 http://www.gbrathletics.com/




SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Under 17 Men 400 Metres Hurdles (a)

CBP  T.Anthony Verlea AC 1999 52.88
Final

Posn Num Name Club Final Perf

1 39 Michael Baker Medway & Maidstone AC 54.04

2 52 Dwayne Blake Windsor S E & Hounslow 55.70

3 56 James Thompson Ryston Runners AC 56.22

4 54 Daryl Martin City of Norwich AC 57.70

5 49 Chris Warden Havering Mayesbrook AC 58.83

6 48 Christian Roberts Huntingdonshire AC 59.43

7 55 Gareth Morris Ashford AC 62.97

Under 17 Men 1500 Metres Steeplechase (b)

CBP  D.Flemming Brighton & Hove 1977 4.16.7
Final

Posn Num Name Club Final Perf

1 145  Shaun Collins Enfield & Haringey AC 4:30.98

2 143 Ashley Carter Harrow AC 4:33.23

3 144  Lawrence Clemence Medway & Maidstone AC 4:36.21

4 141 Sam Bradley Tonbridge AC 4:39.00

5 148  Andrew Wilkinson Lewes AC 4:39.46

6 142  Alex Bruce-Littlewood Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 4:40.98

DNF 146  William Funnell Ashford AC

Under 17 Men High Jump (a)

CBP  F.Abgjide Haringey 1981 2.07

Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details

1 160 Cameron Lake Windsor S E & Hounslow 1.93 1.75 0; 1.80 0; 1.85 xo0; 1.90 xx0; 1.93 xx0

2 157 Jamie Irons Peterborough AC 1.90 1.65 x0; 1.70 0; 1.75 0; 1.80 0; 1.85 xxo0;
1.90 x0; 1.93 xxx

3 47 Louis Persent Colchester & Tendring AC 1.90 1.650;1.70P;1.750; 1.80 0; 1.85 0; 1.90
xx0; 1.93 xxx

4 152 Jack Bolton Winchester & District AC 1.85 1.70 0; 1.75 0; 1.80 xo0; 1.85 x0; 1.90 xxx

5 151 Christopher Baker City of Norwich AC 1.85 1.75 0; 1.80 0; 1.85 xx0; 1.90 xxx

6= 154 Dan Dunscombe Worthing & District Harriers 1.80 1.75 0; 1.80 0; 1.85 xxx

6= 163 Robin Tuck Watford Harriers 1.80 1.650; 1.70 0; 1.75 0; 1.80 0; 1.85 xxx

8 153 Graham Cole Windsor S E & Hounslow 1.80 1.70 0; 1.75 0; 1.80 x0; 1.85 xxx

9 159 Simon Jones Bedford & County AC 1.80 1.70 0; 1.75 0; 1.80 xx0 1.85 xxx

10 161 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 1.75 1.60 0; 1.65 0; 1.70 x0; 1.75 0; 1.80 xxx

11= 45 Jason Manze Cambridge Harriers 1.75 1.75 x0; 1.80 xxx

1= 150  Bradley Armorgie Herts Phoenix AC 1.75 1.60 0; 1.65 0; 1.70 0; 1.75 x0; 1.80 xxx

11= 156 Tom Graham Thurrock Harriers AC 1.75 1.60 0; 1.65 0; 1.70 0; 1.75 x0; 1.80 xxx

14 155 Luca Frankis Basildon AC 1.70 1.70 x0; 1.75 xxx

15 162 Darryl Sartain Basildon AC 1.65 1.60 xxo0; 1.65 0; 1.70 xxx

- 158  Scott Johnson Bedford & County AC NH 1.70 xxx
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Under 17 Men Pole Vault (a) indoors due to wet weather

CBP  R.Smith Peterborough AC 1997 4.60

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 166  Ryszard Buk Croydon Harriers 425 3.700;3.80 P; 3.90 0; 4.00 0; 4.15 0; 4.25
0; 4.35 xx

2 174 Robert Warensjo Swindon Harriers 3.90 3.50 0; 3.60 P; 3.70 0; 3.80 P; 3.90 xo;
4.00 xxx

3 165 Scott Bartlett Fitzwimarc School 3.80 3.35 0; 3.50 0; 3.60 x0; 3.70 0; 3.80 o;
3.90 xxx

4 168 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC 3.70 3.20 0; 3.35 P; 3.50 0; 3.60 xx0; 3.70 xxo0;
3.80 xxx

5 171 Chris Pilling Lewes AC 3.60 3.00 0; 3.20 0; 3.35 0; 3.50 0; 3.60 xo0;
3.70 xxx

6 169 Scott Hawes City of Norwich AC 3.50 3.20 xx0; 3.35 P; 3.50 xo; 3.60 xxx

7 170 Nicholas Moore Invicta East Kent AC 3.35 2.80 0; 3.00 x0; 3.20 0; 3.35 0; 3.50 xxx

8 167 James Grant Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3.20 2.80 0; 3.00 x0; 3.20 o0; 3.35 xxx

Under 17 Men Long Jump (a)

CBP  F.Adegjidi Haringey 1981 7.11

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 184  Nonso Okolo Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 6.88  6.76/+2.5;6.71/+2.1; 6.77/+1.7; NJ;
6.88/+1.8; NJ;

2 181 Stuart Hitchcock Medway & Maidstone AC 6.62 NJ; 6.35/+1.5; 6.62/+1.1; 6.41/+1.3;
6.42/+1.2; 6.36/+2.9

3 179  Tom Goodall Dartford Harriers AC 6.40 6.29/+1.0; 6.38/+1.6 ;6.21/+0.2;
6.40/+2.0 ;6.02/-1.2; 6.26/+0.0

4 178  Nathan Fox Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 6.38w  6.23/+1.8; 6.26/+3.0; 6.34/+1.9;
6.24/+1.8; 6.16/+1.5; 6.38/+2.7

5 186  Anthony Shurmer Chichester Runners & AC 6.30w -;5.77/+1.5; 6.05/+2.1; NJ; 6.15/-1.5;
6.30/+2.4;

6 13 Dominique Daniel Woodford Green w Essex L 6.15w 6.15/+2.1;6.11/+3.0; 6.02/+1.2
6.06/+1.55.89/+2.9 6.10/+1.6

7 185  Michael Puplampu Bedford & County AC 6.13w  6.13/+2.5; 5.95/+1.2; 6.12/+1.2;
5.93/+2.2; NJ; 5.91/+1.1

8 176  Kevin Brown Southend on Sea AC 5.80 5.69/+3.2; 5.59/+2.0; 5.80/+1.7;
5.19/+1.7; 3.99/+1.2; 4.44/+2.3

9 161 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne Rovers AC 5.54 5.37/+1.6; 5.54/+1.1; 1.98/+1.2

Under 17 Men Triple Jump (b)

CBP L.Lynch Haringey 1984 14.77

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 184  Nonso Okolo Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 14.38w  14.38/+2.7; 12.55/-1.4; 13.73/-0.2;
14.26/+1.9; 14.15/-3.2; NJ

2 190 Trevor Okoroafor Croydon Harriers 14.31 NJ; 14.31/-0.6; NJ; 13.82w?; 13.72w?;
13.87w?

3 181 Stuart Hitchcock Medway & Maidstone AC 13.82 NJ; 13.82/-2.4; 13.30/-2.3; 13.36/-0.7;
12.97/-1.6; 13.11/-2.4

4 178  Nathan Fox Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 13.62 NJ; 13.07/-0.3; 13.61/-1.2; 13.56/-0.7;
13.62/-1.3; 13.17/-2.6

5 47 Louis Persent Colchester & Tendring AC 13.08 13.08/-2.8; 12.97/-3.6; NJ; NJ; NJ; NJ

6 189  Marcus Morrison Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 12.73 12.58/-2.9; 12.58/-2.6; 12.73/-0.5;
11.20/-2.3; NJ; 12.52/-2.0

7 188 Darren March Medway & Maidstone AC 12.68 12.68/-1.1; 12.56/-1.3; NJ;
12.24/+0.2;12.52/+0.2; 11.40/-3.3

8 182 William Jones Gillotts School 12.27 12.04/-1.8; 12.27/-2.0; 11.98/-1.6;
12.00/-1.6; 11.72/-2.1; 11.56/0.0

9 162  Darryl Sartain Basildon AC 12.16 12.16/+0.4; NJ; 12.06/-2.8

177  Jordan Clatworthy Basildon AC W/D
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Under 17 Men Shot (b)

CBP  C.Gearing Belgrave Harriers 2003 18.47

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 192 Curtis Griffith-Parker Cambridge Harriers 17.31 17.31; NP; 16.79; 15.88; 16.80; NP

2 195  Ope Jacobs Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 15.52 13.51; 15.52; 14.68; NP; NP; NP

3 199  Martin Tinkler Peterborough AC 15.28 14.73;15.12; 15.01; 15.28; 14.50; 15.09
4 193  Paul Hayball Huntingdonshire AC 13.17 NP; NP; 11.81; 11.79; 13.17; 12.79

5 191 Joe Bloomfield Ipswich Harriers 13.01 12.55; NP; 12.45; 13.01; 12.84; 12.71
6 196 Erasmus Ntim-Dwemoh Croydon Harriers 12.61 12.34; NP; 12.41; 12.35; 12.61; 12.37
7 38 Luke Allen West Suffolk AC 11.86 NP; 11.54;11.52; 11.86; NP; 11.72

8 197  Terence Paterson Luton AC 11.13 10.00; 10.93; 10.96; 11.13; NP; NP

9 194  Alexander Hookway Tonbridge AC 10.01  10.01;9.86; NP

Under 17 Men Discus (b)

CBP  E.Udechuku Blackheath Harriers 1995 56.94

Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details

1 192 Curtis Griffith-Parker Cambridge Harriers 50.85 49.70; 50.85; 50.52; NT; 50.40; 48.14
2 198  Jake Scanlon Lewes AC 50.09 50.09; NT; 47.66; NT; NT; NT

3 199  Martin Tinkler Peterborough AC 45.75 40.75; 40.88; NT; 45.75; NT; NT
4 201 Lee Mathurin Woodford Green w Essex L 44.73 NT; 42.04; 44.73; NT; NT; NT

5 197  Terence Paterson Luton AC 35.09 NT; NT; 31.65; NT; 29.10; 35.09
6 193  Paul Hayball Huntingdonshire AC 34.08 34.08; NT; NT; 30.12; NT; NT

7 156 Tom Graham Thurrock Harriers AC 32.43 NT; 32.43; NT; NT; NT; NT

8 194  Alexander Hookway Tonbridge AC 31.53 23.93; NT; 31.53; NT; NT; 29.17
9 38 Luke Allen West Suffolk AC 29.33 28.99; NT; 29.33

NDR 44 Adam Loveridge Basildon AC NDR  NT; NT; NT

Under 17 Men Hammer (a)

CBP  A.Tolputt Windsor Slough & Eton 1984 71.46

Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details

1 202 Richard Al-Ameen Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 60.84 54.02 56.63 57.73 60.84 NT NT

2 210  Joe Stockton Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 53.03 49.88 53.03 50.12 NT NT NT

3 198  Jake Scanlon Lewes AC 50.51 50.51 NT 48.60 NT NT NT

4 191 Joe Bloomfield Ipswich Harriers 48.61 NT 46.51 48.61 46.57 NT NT

5 203 Peter Clarke Woodford Green w Essex L 47.40 NT NT 47.40 NT 42.49 NT

6 211 Lewis Taylor Chelmsford AC 45.95 43.97 43.19 45.00 45.95 44.48 43.33
7 204 BenFlash Dacorum & Tring AC 45.42 44.9541.86 42.62 45.42 45.20 NT
8 206  Jay Hill Newquay & Par AC 44.34 42.1943.84 44.34 NT 43.43 NT

9 212 Jackson Wray Basildon AC 43.55 43.5542.62 41.48

10 205  Nathan Harland-Smith Crawley AC 41.94 38.5341.94 37.41

11 208 Matthew Payne-Davis West London Hammer School 39.77 39.77 NT 35.61

12 209  Ben Robson Crawley AC 36.72 36.72 NT NT

13 207 lain Lawrence Marshall Milton Keynes AC 35.62 NT 35.62 NT

14 197  Terence Paterson Luton AC 25.42 19.6125.42 22.68
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford
Under 17 Men Javelin (a)
CBP  G.Jenson Southend on Sea AC 1983
Posn Num Name Club
1 214 Jamie Broadey Aldershot Farnham & DAC
2 228  Matthew Stoker Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
3 22 Lee Lovelock-demmott Woodford Green w Essex L
4 152 Jack Bolton Winchester & District AC
5 220 BenJohnson Ashford AC
6 227  Michael Steele-Martin Brighton & Hove City AC
7 156  Tom Graham Thurrock Harriers AC
8 229  Josh Tagg West Suffolk AC
9 215  Matt Burt Ashford AC
10 222  Thomas Morgan Dartford Harriers AC
11 223 Jason Raineri Watford Harriers
12 169  Scott Hawes City of Norwich AC
13 219  Peter Hoe Winchester & District AC
14 182  William Jones Gillotts School
15 224  Gordon Rieck Tonbridge AC
16 225  Daniel Shaw Dartford Harriers AC
17 226  Ben Small Invicta East Kent AC
18 217 Simon Collins Dartford Harriers AC
19 221 Craig Lacy Cambridge Harriers
20 213 Peter Bedwell Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC
- 44 Adam Loveridge Basildon AC
Under 17 Women 100 Metres (b)
CBP  S.Jacobs Reading AC 1983
Heat 1
Posn Num Name Club
1 5 Torema Dorsett Enfield & Haringey AC
2 25 Laura Wake Herts Phoenix AC
3 19 Holly Papps Bracknell AC
4 26 Chloe Weaver Peterborough AC
5 1 Rebecca Blake Reading AC
6 9 Alysia Halsey Colchester Harriers
7 24 Yulanda Solomon Chelmsford AC
Heat 2
Posn Num Name Club
1 28 Claudenia Williams Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
2 20 Aimee Richardson Bedford & County AC
3 8 Kimberley Gleeson Guernsey Island AAC
4 15 Jessica Irvine Bracknell AC
5 13 Michelle Hodges Horsham Blue Star Harriers
6 12 Sarah Harrison Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Page 9 of 28

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Perf

54.17
52.65
49.26
48.72
47.92
43.93
43.63
43.20
40.72
40.58
39.72
39.28
38.98
38.94
37.82
37.51
35.76
32.67
30.57
30.31
NDR

68.50

Details

52.04 46.29 P P 54.17 NT

NT 49.60 49.55 50.07 51.64 52.65
42.60 47.54 NT NT 49.26 47.52
45.95 48.72 NT 48.44 48.15 46.84
41.43 44.01 NT 46.92 NT47.92
43.93 41.12 NT 34.34 NT NT
42.71 43.63 41.60 40.02 NT 42.61
43.20 RTD

NT 40.72 NT

NT 37.56 40.58

37.20 39.72 39.16

34.43 NT 39.28

NT NT 38.98

38.94 NT NT

NT 37.82 NT

37.51 36.20 35.11

32.28 35.76 34.81

NT 32.67 NT

28.60 30.57 NT

30.31 28.59 NT

NT NT NT

11.6

Wind +2.2

Heat
Q
Q

Wind +0.9

Heat
Q
Q

q

Perf

12.23
12.55
12.91
13.06
13.21
13.59
14.83

Perf

12.42
12.64
12.64
13.05
13.14
13.22
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Heat 3
Posn

1

NOoO oA WD

Final
Posn

O N O~ WD

Num
16
22

4

11
10
17
6

Num
5

16
28
25

4

22
20

8

Name

Harriet Lucas
Kirsty Shepherd
Kelly Denyer
Sophie Harriman
Katryna Hardcastle
Jayed Mayes

Alice Essam

Name

Torema Dorsett
Harriet Lucas
Claudenia Williams
Laura Wake

Kelly Denyer
Kirsty Shepherd
Aimee Richardson
Kimberley Gleeson

Under 17 Women 200 Metres (a)

CBP  S.Jacobs

Heat 1
Posn

1

[e>3 &) I NGV I \V]

DNS

Heat 2
Posn

[o 2NN ) BN -GS BN V]

Final
Posn

0 NOoO O~ WO

Num
16
25
29
19
33
14
27

Num
36
35
22
37
18
31

Num
16
25
36
35
29
22
37
18
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Chelmsford

Club

City of Norwich

Basildon AC

Worthing & District Harriers
City of Norwich AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
London Heathside Runners AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC

City of Norwich

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Worthing & District Harriers
Basildon AC

Bedford & County AC
Guernsey Island AAC

Reading AC 1983
Name Club
Harriet Lucas City of Norwich AC
Laura Wake Herts Phoenix AC
Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts AC
Holly Papps Bracknell AC
Sarah Moore Eastbourne Rovers AC
Sally Hoyle Chelmsford AC
Jo White St Mary's Richmond AC
Name Club
Lizzie Wright Bedford & County AC
Phillippa Tappin Enfield & Haringey AC

Kirsty Shepherd
Louise Wright
Lyndsey North
Harriette Griffith-Jones

Name

Harriet Lucas
Laura Wake
Lizzie Wright
Phillippa Tappin
Bunmi Awokoya
Kirsty Shepherd
Louise Wright
Lyndsey North

Basildon AC

Bedford & County AC
Chelmsford AC
Tonbridge AC

Club

City of Norwich AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Bedford & County AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Basildon AC

Bedford & County AC
Chelmsford AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Wind +1.4
Heat Perf

Q 12.47
Q 12.68
q 12.71
12.72
12.88
13.05
13.10

w/s +1.0
Perf

12.03
12.48
12.49
12.53
12.65
12.75
12.81
12.92

Final

23.5

w/s 0.5
Heat Perf

Q 25.60
Q 25.97
Q 26.42
26.80
28.20
28.28

w/s +1.3
Perf

25.80
25.91
26.18
26.26
26.30
27.25

Heat

20 000

w/s +0.4
Perf

25.00
25.23
25.76
25.82
26.20
26.41
26.58

Final

http://www.gbrathletics.com/




SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Under 17 Women 300 Metres (a)
CBP KWall

Heat 1
Posn

1

N o ok~ WD

Heat 2
Posn

0 NOoO O~ WOWDN

Heat 3
Posn

NOoO oA~ WD

Final
Posn

NOoO oA WD

DNS

Under 17 Women 800 Metres (a)

Num
74
55
73
34
81
70
62

Num
88

84

65
78
75
76

Num
86
85
83
87
89
31
82

Num
74

4

88
86
83
85
73
55

Name

Holly Croxford
Frankie Calder
Katrina Cosby
Viki Randall
Emma Johnson
Kelsey Boosey
Lucy Lintott

Name

Erica Smith
Kelly Denyer
Gemma Malster
Rebecca Blake
Dominique Roe
Laura Grover
Emma Funnell
Nichola Gibson

Name

Vanessa Nakangu

Alys Morgan
Kate Laidlow
Beth Newton
Helen Waters

Harriette Griffith-dJones

Millie Jones

Name

Holly Croxford
Kelly Denyer
Erica Smith

Vanessa Nakangu

Kate Laidlow
Alys Morgan
Katrina Cosby
Frankie Calder

CBP D.Barnes

Heat 1
Posn

1

[o 2NN, BN - NEN GO B V]

Num
108
105
96
104
72
116
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Name
Hannah Jeanes
Joanne Harvey

Daisy Collingridge

Kathrine Foy
Carly Brown
Briony Walsh

Basildon AC

Newquay & Par AC

Chelmsford

1998

Club

Winchester & District AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Bournemouth AC

Thurrock Harriers AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Worthing & District Harriers
Ipswich Harriers

Reading AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Ashford AC

Peterborough AC

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Guildford & Godalming AC
Cambridge Harriers

Windsor S E & Hounslow
West Suffolk AC

Tonbridge AC

Phoenix AC

Club

Winchester & District AC
Worthing & District Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Guildford & Godalming AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC

2001

Club

Dorchester AC

Exeter Harriers

Croydon Harriers
Woodford Green w Essex L
City of Norwich AC

Ashford AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat

Heat

Heat

Final

Heat

38.49

Perf

40.22
41.54
41.66
42.58
43.60
44.08
4517

Perf

40.68
41.08
42.91
43.55
43.79
44.06
44.85
45.43

Perf

40.70
41.36
41.84
42.25
42.83
43.97
45.29

Perf

38.68
40.22
40.27
40.98
41.22
41.77
42.25

2.06.91

Perf

2:17.64
2:18.01
2:18.94
2:19.08
2:19.43
2:26.11
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Heat 2
Posn

1

a b~ 0N

Heat 3
Posn

NOoO ok~ 0N

DNF

Final (b)
Posn
1

0 NOoO O~ WD

Num
114
118
106
97
120

Num
92
111
110
117
91
115
109
94

Num
105
114
108
92
111
96
110
118

Name

Rachel Stringer
Natalie Whiskin
Hayley Hickmott
Helena Corbin
Becky Woods

Name

Suzi Boast
Joanne Mansell
Christine Lowson
Louise Webb
Claire Baines
Ella Waldman
Charlotte Lindsey
Sundai Boulton

Name

Joanne Harvey
Rachel Stringer
Hannah Jeanes
Suzi Boast
Joanne Mansell
Daisy Collingridge
Christine Lowson
Natalie Whiskin

Under 17 Women 1500 Metres (a)

CBP  K.Wootton

Final
Posn

Num
113
126
125
133
121
122
128
123
130
112
132
193
127
129
124
131

Page 12 of 28

Name

Charlotte Purdue
Rebecca Gough
Lucy Dowsett
Lucy Yates
Sarah Burgin
Laura Condron
Nicola Morgan
Rosy Cooper
Christy Smith
Rebecca Oatham
Sarah Wigmore
Amie McGurk
Holly Horsley
Sarah Simpson
Ellie Denton
Natalie Sutton

Bedford & County AC

Chelmsford

Club

City of Norwich AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Dartford Harriers AC
Woking AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Bedford & County AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Team Southampton

Bracknell AC

London Heathside Runners AC
Havant AC

Phoenix AC

Club

Exeter Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Dorchester AC

Bedford & County AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Croydon Harriers

Guildford & Godalming AC
Invicta East Kent AC

2001

Club

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Team Southampton
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Chelmsford AC

West Suffolk AC
Marlborough Juniors AC
Huntingdonshire AC
Thurrock Harriers AC
Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Brighton & Hove City AC
Luton AC

Dartford Harriers AC

West Norfolk AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat
Q
Q

Heat

Final

Final

Perf

2:18.78
2:22.65
2:24.07
2:26.75
2:34.46

Perf

2:16.45
2:16.84
2:18.01
2:19.16
2:28.70
2:32.05
2:38.62

Perf

2:12.42
2:14.08
2:14.66
2:15.98
2:17.80
2:18.09
2:18.96
2:23.33

4.24.70

Perf

4:30.89
4:36.66
4:36.92
4:44.77
4:46.82
4:47.35
4:48.47
4:49.72
4:51.51
4:52.22
4:52.72
5:00.46
5:01.01
5:05.77
5:09.05
5:14.23
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford

Under 17 Women 80 Metres Hurdles (b)

CBP  W.McDonnell Harlow AC 1977
Heat 1

Posn Num Name Club

1 49 Sophie Skinner Exeter Harriers

2 47 Sandra Seaton Epsom & Ewell Harriers

3 40 Stephanie Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC

4 21 Natasha Risman Guildford & Godalming AC

5 48 Justine Simpson Stevenage & North Herts AC

6 44 Rebecca Jennings Horsham Blue Star Harriers

7 9 Alysia Halsey Colchester Harriers
Heat 2

Posn Num Name Club

1 51 Catherine Wearing Medway & Maidstone AC

2 42 Jenny Heckford Windsor S E & Hounslow

3 52 Emerald Willett Windsor S E & Hounslow

4 43 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC

5 41 Bella Hailstone Brighton & Hove City AC

6 39 Laura Duke Worthing & District Harriers
Final

Posn Num Name Club

1 49 Sophie Skinner Exeter Harriers

2 42 Jenny Heckford Windsor S E & Hounslow

3 51 Catherine Wearing Medway & Maidstone AC

4 40 Stephanie Gaynor Herts Phoenix AC

5 47 Sandra Seaton Epsom & Ewell Harriers

6 43 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC

7 21 Natasha Risman Guildford & Godalming AC

8 52 Emerald Willett Windsor S E & Hounslow

Under 17 Women 300 Metres Hurdles (a)

CBP  V.Theobalds

Heat 1
Posn

1

N o ok~ WD

Heat 2
Posn

a b~ 0N

Num
64
54
67
44
69
58
62

Num
46
63
56
50

66
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Name

Anna Newton
Chandler Benet
Jessica Tappin
Rebecca Jennings
Sophie Wilkins
Danielle Currie
Lucy Lintott

Name

Rose Reynolds
Sarah McLellan
Becca Carozzi

Laura Warman
Rebecca Blake
Emily Stevens

Mitcham AC

1989

Club

Winchester & District AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Herts Phoenix AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Team Southampton

City of Norwich AC

Reading AC

Herts Phoenix AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat

2 000

Heat

2 000

Final

Heat

Heat

11.0

Wind -0.8

Perf

11.60
11.68
11.70
12.09
12.34
12.53
14.89

Wind -0.9

Perf

11.62
11.79
11.96
11.99
12.34
12.51

Wind +2.7

Perf

11.48
11.56
11.58
11.63
11.71
11.89
11.96
12.00

42.9

Perf

45.95
46.50
46.65
47.04
47.73
49.14
50.18

Perf

45.75
46.65
46.67
47.96
49.46
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006
Heat 3
Posn Num Name Club Heat Perf
1 61 Abi Lambden Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers Q 48.02
2 65 Dominique Roe Invicta East Kent AC Q 48.67
3 57 Gabrielle Coveney Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC 49.08
4 45 Rebecca Pike City of Norwich AC 49.50
DNF 68 Chloe Whalley Marshall Milton Keynes AC -
DQ 59 Cydnie Gaspar Marshall Milton Keynes AC -
Final (b)
Posn Num Name Club Final Perf
1 46 Rose Reynolds Windsor S E & Hounslow 44.88
2 64 Anna Newton Winchester & District AC 45.64
3 54 Chandler Benet Thames Valley Harriers 46.92
4 56 Becca Carozzi Team Southampton 47.32
5 63 Sarah McLellan Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 47.44
6 65 Dominique Roe Invicta East Kent AC 48.40
7 61 Abi Lambden Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 48.47
8 67 Jessica Tappin Chelmsford AC 48.48
Under 17 Women High Jump (b)
CBP  D.Marti Redhill 1984 1.89
Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details
1 136 Gemma Grainger Basildon AC 1.65 1.50 o; 1.55 xx0; 1.60x0; 1.65 xxo0, 1.71
XXX
=2 137 Alice Groom Wycombe Phoenix Harriers &AC 1.60 1.50 0; 1.55 0; 1.60 0; 1.65 xxx
=2 53 Kayley Alcorn Worthing & District Harriers 1.60 1.550; 1.60 o; 1.65 xxx
4 139 Sarah Joy St Albans AC 1.60 1.50 0; 1.55 0; 1.60 x0; 1.65 xxx
5 143 Vicki Wheatland Colchester Harriers 1.55 1.45 0; 1.50 0; 1.55 0; 1.60 xxx
6 134 Emma Clark Bedford & County AC 1.55 1.45 0; 1.50 xo0; 1.55 0;1.60 xxx
7 67 Jessica Tappin Chelmsford AC 1.55 1.45 0; 1.50 xxo0; 1.55 0; 1.60 xxx
8 145 Amy Wyatt-Haines Exeter Harriers 1.55 1.45 0; 1.50 0; 1.55 xo0; 1.60 xxx
9 33 Sarah Moore Eastbourne Rovers AC 1.55 1.50 xo; 1.55 x0; 1.60 xxx
=10 69 Sophie Wilkins Marshall Milton Keynes AC 1.50 1.45 0; 1.50 0; 1.55 xxx
=10 141 Katy Sealy Ipswich Harriers 1.50 1.45 0; 1.50 0; 1.55 xxx
Under 17 Women Pole Vault (b)
CBP  N.Olson Ashford AC 2002 3.50
Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details
1 152 Jasmin Hicks Newquay & Par AC 3.40 3.000;3.10 p; 3.20 0; 3.30 0; 3.400
; 3.55 xxx
2 148 Sarah Clifford Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 3.20 2.600;2.70 0; 2.80 0; 2.90 0; 3.00 0; 3.10
0; 3.20 0; 3.30 xxx
3 146 Rachel Arnheim Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 3.10 2.800;2.90 p; 3.00 0; 3.10 0; 3.20 xxx
154 Christina Moore Ashford AC 3.10 2.60 xx0; 2.70 0; 2.80 0; 2.90 xo0; 3.00 0;
3.10 0; 3.20 xxx
5 151 Emily Godley Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 3.10 2.80 0; 2.90 x0; 3.00 xxo0; 3.10 xo0; 3.20
XXX
6 149  Caroline Crayford Invicta East Kent AC 2.60  2.40 xo0; 2.60 0; 2.70 xxx
7 59 Cydnie Gaspar Marshall Milton Keynes AC 2.60 2.20 x0; 2.40 x0; 2.60 x0; 2.70 xxx
8 150  Amy Farquharson Vale of Aylesbury AC 2.60 2.20 0; 2.40 xx0; 2.60 xx0; 2.70 xxx
9 153  Hayley Knowles Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC 240  2.20 0; 2.40 x0; 2.60 xxx
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford
Under 17 Women Long Jump (b)
CBP  J.Johnson Herne Hill Harriers 1995
Posn Num Name Club
1 20 Aimee Richardson Bedford & County AC
2 53 Kayley Alcorn Worthing & District Harriers
3 41 Bella Hailstone Brighton & Hove City AC
4 158  Amy Quelch Woking AC
5 156  Isobel lvy Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
6 39 Laura Duke Worthing & District Harriers
7 86 Vanessa Nakangu Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
8 159  Laura Tapson Medway & Maidstone AC
9 8 Kimberley Gleeson Guernsey Island AAC
10 155  Jenny Coe Brighton & Hove City AC
11 61 Abi Lambden Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
12 43 Nicola Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC
13 21 Natasha Risman Guildford & Godalming AC
14 144 Kirsty Willson Basildon AC
15 33 Sarah Moore Eastbourne Rovers AC
16 157  Lisa Potter Braintree AC
17 11 Sophie Harriman City of Norwich AC
18 58 Danielle Currie Herts Phoenix AC
19 10 Katryna Hardcastle Marshall Milton Keynes AC
20 18 Lyndsey North Chelmsford AC
21 141 Katy Sealy Ipswich Harriers
ndr 14 Sally Hoyle Chelmsford AC

Under 17 Women Triple Jump (a)

CBP  H.Frankson

Posn
1

2
3

10
11
12
13

Num
53

164
61

156
163
21
159
32

160
147
37

120
162
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Name
Kayley Alcorn

Hayley Wright
Abi Lambden

Isobel vy

Erin Ruxton
Natasha Risman
Laura Tapson
Georgina Malster

Natalie Delahunty
Hannah Besford
Louise Wright
Becky Woods
Sadie French

Woodford Green w Essex L

2005

Club
Worthing & District Harriers

Bournemouth AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Guildford & Godalming AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Ipswich Harriers

Oxford City AC
Chelmsford AC

Bedford & County AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Perf
5.44

5.25w

5.17
5.15

5.13w
5.13w
5.10

5.04w
4.98
4.96w
4.92
4.91
4.90w
4.88
4.83w
4.75
4.75w
4.72
4.70
4.65
4.63
ndr

Perf
11.80

11.63
11.06

10.92
10.84
10.68
10.63
10.46

10.24
10.21
10.10
10.08
9.81

6.24

Details

4.88/+1.4; 5.44/+1.5; 5.37/+2.3;
4.72/+1.2; 5.32/-0.2; 5.03/-2.6
5.08/+2.1; 5.25/+2.3; 5.21/-1.6;
5.21/+0.2; 5.22/+0.3 NJ

5.17/+0.5; 4.97/+2.2; 4.63/-1.1; p;p;p;
5.15/+1.5; 5.09/+1.7; 4.97/-1.9; NJ;
5.05/-1.4;5.12/-1.0

4.99/0.0; 5.09/+1.8; 5.13/+2.5; NJ;
4.99/+2.6/ 4.96/-1.0

5.13/+2.1; 5.06/-0.8; NJ; NJ; 4.75/-1.0;
NJ;

NJ; NJ; 5.03/+1.6; 5.10+2.0; 4.60/-1.0;
4.97/-1.8;

NJ; 5.04/+2.2; 4.80/-0.6; 4.98/+0.3; wd
4.87/+0.6;4.98/+1.0; 4.69/-1.5
4.93/+0.0; 4.96/+3.7; 4.78/-0.8
4.92/+1.9; NJ;NJ

2.24/+0.4; 4.74/+1.5; 4.91/+0.0
4.85/+1.9; 4.90/+4.0; 4.80/-1.2
4.66/+2.5; 4.88/+1.6; 4.48/0.0
4.66/+3.0; 4.83/+2.9; 4.81/+2.9
4.75/+1.6; 4.69+1.0; NJ

4.48/+1.5; 4.75/+2.7; NJ
4.67/+1.4;4.72/+2.0; NJ

4.70+1.8; 4.25/+1.0; 4.41/+1.2

NJ; 4.65/-0.8; 3.91/+1.4

4.51/+1.5; 4.43/+2.8; 4.63/-0.3

NJ N J NJ

12.16

Details

11.80/+1.4; NJ; NJ; 11.33/+0.6;
11.70/+0.6 ;11.62/+0.6;

NJ; 11.63/+1.8 NJ; NJ; NJ; 11.08/+0.5
NJ;10.96/+2.0; 11.06/+0.8; 10.69/+1.2;
10.67/+0.7; w/d;

10.69/-0.6; 10.71/+0.7; 10.84/+0.4;
10.64/+0.8; 10.53/+0.1; 10.92/+0.5
10.83/+1.2; 10.84/+0.4; 10.70/+1.2;
10.50/+0.9; NJ; 10.73/+0.8
10.43/+1.4; 10.68/+1.2; 10.57/+0.4;
10.40/+0.8; NJ; 10.61/+0.6
10.53/+0.6; 10.37/+1.4;10.46/+0.8;
10.57/+0.6; 10.63/+1.0; NJ;
10.46/+1.8; 10.41/+1.2; 10.43/+0.3;
9.94/+0.5; 10.35/+1.5; 10.38/+0.4
10.24/+1.3; 10.16/+0.6; 10.17/+1.1;

10.21/+1.0; 10.11/+2.9; 9.98/+1.0
10.10/+0.9; 10.10/+0.6; w/d
10.08/+0.4; NJ; 9.84/+0.3
9.79/+1.7; 9.74/+0.3; 9.81/+0.1
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford 27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Under 17 Women Shot (a)

CBP S.King Ipswich Harriers 1981 13.66

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 170 Finesse Thompson Woodford Green w Essex L 12.14 996 NT 11.1512.14 11.77 10.83

2 171 Lucy Underdown Paddock Wood AC 11.48 NT 11.0511.48 NT NT 11.37

3 166 Shaunagh Brown Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 10.99 10.7210.86 10.99 10.51 10.80 NT

4 167  Alice Forster Cambridge & Coleridge AC 10.59 10.21 10.59 10.25 10.30 10.31 10.33
5 29 Bunmi Awokoya Stevenage & North Herts AC 10.04 NT 10.04 9.89 9.75 9.61 9.93

6 169  Abigail Moronkeji Thames Valley Harriers 8.77 NT 8.47 8.77 8.66 8.39 8.32

7 165 Rachael Abbott Epsom & Ewell Harriers 8.25 7.657.67 7.618.25 NT NT

Under 17 Women Discus (a)

CBP  L.Keighley Bracknell AC 1995 46.46

Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details

1 166  Shaunagh Brown Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 41.08 NT 36.00 38.14 39.84 40.78 41.08
2 175  Rosalind Seeley Dartford Harriers AC 39.70 39.70 36.43 NT NT NT 33.42

3 177 Amber Treadwell Bexley AC 36.56 NT 35.01 36.56 NT 36.18 35.99
4 171 Lucy Underdown Paddock Wood AC 35.56 35.5535.56 NT 34.55 31.98 NT
5 170 Finesse Thompson Woodford Green w Essex L 32.29 NT 30.00 31.65 NT 31.56 32.29
6 172 Leeanna Davies Thurrock Harriers AC 30.55 30.20 30.5529.03 NT NT NT

7 173 Felicity Dickinson Sutton & District AC 29.53 29.53 27.98 NT NT 25.64 29.30
8 174 Catrina McAuliffe Havering Mayesbrook AC 25.03 NT NT 25.03 23.81 NT NT

9 167  Alice Forster Cambridge & Coleridge AC 24.97 23.59 NT 24.97

10 176 ~ Emma Sutton Oxford City AC 23.90 NT 23.90 NT

11 165 Rachael Abbott Epsom & Ewell Harriers 20.78 20.78 NT 19.24

Under 17 Women Hammer (a)

CBP  N.Dudman Verlea AC 2000 46.46

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

1 182  Donna Kent Bexley AC 42.66 33.6540.59 NT 42.66 40.58 42.09

2 167  Alice Forster Cambridge & Coleridge AC 37.55 34.6829.82 37.5536.82 NT NT

3 183  Sarah Smith Woodford Green w Essex L 32.72 32.72 NT NT 27.63 31.93 NT

4 179  Fatimah Farag Dartford Harriers AC 27.92 NT 25.40 NT 27.92 NT 27.61

5 181 Katie Hartigan Chelmsford AC 25.68 25.68 25.40 24.47 24.78 25.36 23.27

Under 17 Women Javelin (a)

CBP  H.Thomas Thurrock Harriers AC 2003 49.83

Posn Num Name Club Perf  Details

1 189  Sarah McGuire Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 34.82 NT 33.0229.91 32.68 32.14 34.82

2 190  Siobhan Read Ashford AC 33.14 31.97 32.73 32.70 30.44 31.77 33.14
3 184 Hannah Bryan Banbury Harriers 31.99 27.8028.25 31.99 30.19 31.41 28.57
4 186  Micha Dornan Basildon AC 31.47 27.76 28.57 30.77 30.36 30.60 31.47
5 188  Emily Martin Newton Abbot AC 31.38 24.71 31.38 NT 28.26 28.56 NT

6 191 Rachel Roberts Chelmsford AC 29.21 22.4229.21 23.23 28.93 22.38 24.14
7 187  Lizzie Hearn Bracknell AC 28.18 27.69 NT 28.18 26.96 NT NT

8 165 Rachael Abbott Epsom & Ewell Harriers 26.86 25.68 26.22 24.89 NT NT 26.86

9 185  Natalie Clark Southend High School for Girls 26.09 25.64 26.09 NT

10 33 Sarah Moore Eastbourne Rovers AC 22.81 18.8521.32 22.81
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Under 15 Boys 100 Metres (b)

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

a b~ WD

Heat 2
Posn

a~r ODND

Final
Posn

0 NOoO O~ WOWDN

Num
19

11

13

Num
17
12

Num
19
17
12
8

11

1

3

5

J.Alexander

Name

Deji Tobais
Harvey Jones
Harry McQueen
Nathaniel Dorsett
Ryan Norcross

Name

Rhion Samuel

Adam Medcraft
Sebastian Aguilar
Tom Bowen
Alexander Livingston

Name

Deji Tobais
Rhion Samuel
Adam Medcraft
Harvey Jones
Harry McQueen
Sebastian Aguilar
Tom Bowen
Nathaniel Dorsett

Under 15 Boys 200 Metres (a)

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

NOoO o~ 0N

Heat 2
Posn

NOoO Ok~ WD

Num
26
18
22
10
11
14
20

Num
19
15
24
25
23
13
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S.Lawrenson

Name

Matthew Webster
Kieran Showler-Davis
Tom Kennedy

David Lo

Harry McQueen

Jake Ovenden

Adam Asher

Name

Deiji Tobais

Dan Putnam
Laurence Owen
Nathan Wake

Aidan Lee

Ryan Norcross
Alexander Livingston

Chelmsford

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Club

Bedford & County AC
Vale of Aylesbury AC
Chelmsford AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Peterborough AC
Phoenix AC

Belgrave Harriers

Club

Bedford & County AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Vale of Aylesbury AC
Chelmsford AC
Peterborough AC
Phoenix AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

London Irish AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Winchester & District AC
South London Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Chelmsford AC
Biggleswade AC
Ashford AC

Club
Bedford & County AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers
Herts Phoenix AC
Harlow AC

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Belgrave Harriers

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

2005

Wind -1.0
Heat Perf

11.65
11.96
11.98
12.54
12.72

2 000

Wind +0.8
Heat Perf

11.34
11.42
12.29
12.71
13.15

2 000

w/s +0.3
Final Perf

11.16
11.25
11.48
11.99
12.08
12.35
12.73
12.88

1976 226

w/s -1.6
Heat Perf

22.95
23.69
24.01
24.25
24.71
24.94
25.90

2 000

w/s -1.5
Heat Perf

Q 23.46
Q 23.82
Q 23.90
q 24.35
24.50
25.85
27.44

11.06
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Final
Posn Num Name
1 19 Deji Tobais
2 26 Matthew Webster
3 18 Kieran Showler-Davis
4 15 Dan Putnam
5 25 Nathan Wake
6 22 Tom Kennedy
DNS 10 David Lo
DNS 24 Laurence Owen

Under 15 Boys 400 Metres (a)

CBP D.MacKenzie
Heat 1

Posn Num Name

1 15 Dan Putnam

2 37 Adam Smith

3 25 Nathan Wake

4 34 Burton Dredge

5 36 Adam McCarthy

6 13 Ryan Norcross
Heat 2

Posn Num Name

1 26 Matthew Webster

2 38 Simon Tinsley

3 33 Christian Carter

4 39 Ryan Wenzel

5 30 Nicholas Stoppard
Final (b)

Posn Num Name

1 26 Matthew Webster

2 15 Dan Putnam

3 25 Nathan Wake

4 37 Adam Smith

5 38 Simon Tinsley

6 33 Christian Carter

7 34 Burton Dredge

8 39 Ryan Wenzel

Under 15 Boys 800 Metres (a)

CBP J. West
Heat 1
Posn Num Name
1 55 James Senior
2 52 Isaac Nahoor
3 48 Nicholas Lingley
4 46 Harry King
5 45 Charlie Fry
6 44 Andrew Constable
7 56 Philip Sesemann
8 40 Kyle Aldridge
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Chelmsford

Club

Bedford & County AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Herts Phoenix AC

South London Harriers
Colchester Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers

Croydon Harriers

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Herts Phoenix AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Fitzwimarc School

Eastbourne Rovers AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

London Heathside Runners AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Herts Phoenix AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Tonbridge AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Herne Hill Harriers

London Heathside Runners AC

Cornwall AC

Club
City of Norwich AC

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC

Chiltern Harriers AC

Thurrock Harriers AC

West Suffolk AC

Ipswich Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Southend on Sea AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Final

1985

Heat

2 000

Heat

2 000

Final

2003

Heat

2 000

w/s -0.8
Perf

22.63
22.72
23.26
23.44
2417
24.35

49.97

Perf

53.37
54.36
54.63
54.75
57.61
58.91

Perf

53.49
53.83
54.39
54.79
56.56

Perf
50.7
52.3
52.8
53.2
53.5
55.1
55.7
56.0

1.57.96

Perf

2:06.09
2:06.65
2:07.33
2:08.09
2:11.08
2:13.81
2:18.91
2:22.99
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Heat 2
Posn Num Name
1 49 Tom Marsden
2 43 Stephen Cavey
3 58 Anthony Taylor
4 59 Alexander Veitch
5 61 James Woodley
6 57 Joseph Steele-Martin

DNF 50 Nicholas McNaught

Final (b)
Posn Num Name
1 55 James Senior
2 43 Stephen Cavey
3 49 Tom Marsden
4 52 Isaac Nahoor
5 48 Nicholas Lingley
6 46 Harry King
7 58 Anthony Taylor
8 59 Alexander Veitch

Under 15 Boys 1500 Metres (a)

CBP D.Bean
Heat 1
Posn Num Name
1 76 Sebastian Harding
2 86 David Smale
3 68 Connor Darby
4 62 Oli Aitchison
5 65 Andy Combs
6 82 Michael Mason
7 69 Oliver Davey
8 92 Elliott Woolmer

9 63 Peter Benedickter
10 83 Finn McNally

11 91 Daniel Woodgate
12 84 David Naismith
13 71 Nathan Ditton

Heat 2
Posn Num Name
1 88 Aaron Stone
2 90 Sam Winters
3 70 Samuel Deathe
4 85 Alexander Shelley
5 64 John Bird
6 66 Alex Cornwell
7 74 Tom Frith
8 72 Niall Fleming

9 87 Michael Smith

10 67 James Cotterill
11 75 Joshua Grace

12 89 Ross Thomas

13 78 Hector Kurtyanek
DNF 73 Josh Freemont
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Chelmsford

Club

Worthing & District Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Thurrock Harriers AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Chelmsford AC

Brighton & Hove City AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Club

City of Norwich AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Worthing & District Harriers
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC
Chiltern Harriers AC

Thurrock Harriers AC

Thurrock Harriers AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Folkestone AC

Club

Tonbridge AC

Southend on Sea AC

City of Norwich AC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Tonbridge AC

Tonbridge AC

Thurrock Harriers AC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Luton AC

Phoenix AC

Luton AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC

Club

Crawley AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Ipswich Harriers

Woodford Green w Essex L
Southend on Sea AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC
Tonbridge AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
City of Portsmouth AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Ashford AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat

2 000

Final

Perf

2:07.38
2:07.42
2:08.04
2:08.06
2:14.94
2:19.22

Perf

1:58.77
1:59.72
2:00.95
2:06.14
2:08.07
2:08.44
2:08.69
2:11.40

4.07.3

Perf

4:22.18
4:22.19
4:22.31
4:22.32
4:24 .17
4:24.19
4:28.29
4:31.36
4:32.69
4:36.67
4:36.70
4:40.07
4:41.23

Perf

4:20.45
4:24.98
4:25.91
4:25.98
4:26.45
4:29.16
4:30.46
4:32.17
4:35.10
4:36.16
4:38.91
4:42.99
4:58.51

http://www.gbrathletics.com/
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Final (b)
Posn Num Name
1 86 David Smale
2 88 Aaron Stone
3 62 Oli Aitchison
4 68 Connor Darby
5 76 Sebastian Harding
6 70 Samuel Deathe
7 85 Alexander Shelley
8 65 Andy Combs
9 74 Tom Frith
10 82 Michael Mason
11 64 John Bird
12 90 Sam Winters
13 66 Alex Cornwell
14 69 Oliver Davey

Under 15 Boys 80 Metres Hurdles (a)

CBP M.Clements

Final
Posn Num Name
1 32 Alexander Wharfe
2 31 Matthew Walcott
3 21 Matthew Clampin
4 29 Kyle Hodge
5 27 Adam Balderstone
DNS 30 Nicholas Stoppard

Under 15 Boys High Jump (b)

CBP E.Gittins

Posn Num Name

1 97 Elan Weedon

2 96 Edward Quiney
3 94 Ryan Day

4 95 Michael Grabarz

Under 15 Boys Pole Vault (b)

CBP R.Smith

Posn Num Name

1 99 Jordan Henwood
2 98 Sam Brown

3 100 Gordon Lester

4 32 Alexander Wharfe
5 74 Tom Frith
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Chelmsford

Club

Southend on Sea AC
Crawley AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
City of Norwich AC
Tonbridge AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Tonbridge AC

Southend on Sea AC
Tonbridge AC

Ipswich Harriers

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Woodford Green w Essex L
Thurrock Harriers AC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC

Club

Medway & Maidstone AC
Herne Hill Harriers

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC

Braintree & District AC

Club
Windsor S E & Hounslow

South London Harriers

Basildon AC
Bedford & County AC

Peterborough AC

Club
Newquay & Par AC

Lewes AC

Kingston AC & Poly Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC

Southend on Sea AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Final

1992

Perf

4:17.10
4:17.95
4:18.78
4:19.18
4:24.10
4:24.57
4:26.03
4:26.75
4:28.27
4:29.24
4:30.42
4:31.86
4:32.29
4:36.43

10.82

w/s —0.5

Final

1984

Perf
1.73

1.70

1.65
1.65

1995

Perf
3.41

3.00

2.80
2.80

2.70

Perf

12.01
12.14
12.75
12.93
13.43

1.93

Details

1.500; 1.550; 1.600; 1.65xx0; 1.70x0;
1.73x0; 1.76xxx

1.500; 1.550; 1.600; 1.650; 1.70x0
1.73xxx

1.500; 1.550; 1.600; 1.650; 1.70xxx

1.550;1.600; 1.65 xo0; 1.70xxx

4.10

Details

2.800;2.90 p; 3.00 0; 3.10 0; 3.25 0;
3.31 xx0; 3.36 x0; 3.41 0; 3.46 xxx
2.600; 2.70 p; 2.80 x0; 2.90 xo0; 3.00 xo;
3.10 xxx

2.40 0; 2.60 0; 2.70 0; 2.80 0; 2.90 xxx

2.20 0; 2.40 0; 2.60 xxo0; 2.70 0; 2.80 x0;
2.90 xxx
2.20 0; 2.40 0; 2.60 x0; 2.70 0; 2.80 xxp
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Under 15 Boys Long Jump (b)

CBP A.Sutherland
CBP J.Lau

Posn Num Name

1 36 Adam McCarthy
2 21 Matthew Clampin
NDR 102 David Harvey

Under 15 Boys Triple Jump (a)

CBP J.Campbell
Posn Num Name

1 103 Dwyte Smith

2 101 Matthew Fletcher
3 105  Lewis Clark

Under 15 Boys Shot (a)

CBP C.Griffith-Parker
Posn Num Name

1 107  Anthony Oshodi

2 108 Tom Peacock

Under 15 Boys Discus (a)

CBP C.Griffith-Parker
Posn Num Name

1 107  Anthony Oshodi

2 23 Aidan Lee

3 111 Shaun McCarthy
4 108 Tom Peacock

5 112 Fred Young

6 110 Jake Haylock

7 109 Thomas Cutts

Under 15 Boys Hammer (b)

CBP A.Tolputt

Posn Num Name

1 114 Andrew Jordon

2 116 Callum Woon

3 113 Visar Beqiri

4 111 Shaun McCarthy

5 110 Jake Haylock

6 115 Dempsey McGuigan
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Chelmsford

Hercules Wimbledon AC
Chelmsford AC

Club
Fitzwimarc School

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow

Woodford Green AC

Club
Ashford AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

West Suffolk AC

Cambridge Harriers

Club
Woodford Green w Essex L
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Cambridge Harriers

Club

Woodford Green w Essex L
Harlow AC

Basildon AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Eastleigh & District JAC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Colchester Harriers

Windsor Slough & Eton

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Isle of Wight AC

Invicta East Kent AC

Basildon AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
West London Hammer School

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

1983 6.48
1998 6.48
Perf Details
5.52 3.90/+1.9; NJ; 5.52/-0.6; 5.07/0.0;
5.01/+2.4;5.13/+1.0
4.97 4.97/+1.7; 4.73/+1.3; 4.85/+1.1;4.81/0.0;
4.88/+1.7; 4.88/+1.9
NDR  NJ;NJ;NJ
1984 13.38
Perf Details
12.60w 11.30/+2.8; 12.42/+1.4; 12.31/+0.4;
11.90/+0.0; NJ; 12.60/+2.2;
11.88 11.58/+0.8; 11.88/+1.2; 11.82/+2.1;
11.42/+1.6; 11.54/+1.6; 11.79/+1.3;
11.80 11.30/+2.2; 11.55/+2.2; 11.60/+2.4;
11.61/+0.9; 11.31/+1.6; 11.80/+2.0;
2005 17.54
Perf Details
17.09 11.8516.18 17.09 NP NP NP
1414 13.29 13.75 13.46 13.53 14.14 NP
2005 52.87
Perf Details
42.77 41.25 NT NT 40.84 42.77 NT
41.36 22.02 24.92 34.48 34.15 41.36 36.37
39.12 NT NT 30.21 NT 39.12 NT
32.17 25.8232.17 NT NT NT NT
28.52 28.52 NT NT NT 27.64 NT
25.70 23.3223.76 NT NT NT 25.70
19.00 18.62 NT NT NT 16.71 19.00
1982 66.26
Perf Details
59.69 59.69;57.83; NT; NT; 56.26; 55.14
48.24 NT; 48.24; NT; NT; NT; 47.79
47.27 45.96; NT; 45.96; 47.27; NT; NT
41.87 41.87; NT; NT; NT; NT; NT
39.02 NT; 38.45; NT; 39.02; 38.26; 37.20
34.16 29.54; 34.16; 32.78; 33.61; 31.51; 33.73
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Under 15 Boys Javelin (b)

CcBP

Posn

a b~ ON =

Under 15 Girls

CBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

0 NOoO O~ WD

Heat 2
Posn

0 NOoO O~ WD

Heat 3
Posn

NOoO oA WD

Final
Posn

O N O~ WD

J.Broadey

Num Name

117
120
119
121
118

Num
14
13
22

8

23
21

11

9

Num

25
20

10
12
27
19

Num

17
24
16
18

Num
14

25
13

20
17
24
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George Bean
Alex Probodziak
Daniel Duffin
Ryan Wennington
Bradley Burr

100 Metres (a)
J.Duck

Name

Twinelle Hopeson
Carlette Grant
Esther Tele
Sharna Emanuel
Hannah Tolhurst
Emily Taylor
Krystina Francis
Sophie Fisher

Name

Olivia Elder
Clarice Underwood
Grace Sheppard
Shanice Burch
Ruwa Foster
Jessica Grainger
Rebekah Wiltshire
Hannah Rose

Name

Kitan Eleyae
Charlotte Maxwell
Ashleigh Turner
Rebecca Littlewood
Chloe Mays
Rebecca Cook
Annette Dean

Name

Twinelle Hopeson
Kitan Eleyae
Clarice Underwood
Carlette Grant
Olivia Elder

Grace Sheppard
Charlotte Maxwell
Ashleigh Turner

Chelmsford

Aldershot Farnham & DAC

Club

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Basildon AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC

Milton Keynes AC

Club

Archbishop Tenison School
Enfield & Haringey AC
Southend on Sea AC
Peterborough AC
Tonbridge AC

Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Colchester Harriers

Club

Radley AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
West Norfolk AC

West Suffolk AC

Chelmsford AC

Thames Valley Harriers
Highgate Harriers

Club

Woodford Green w Essex L
Exeter Harriers

Phoenix AC

Oxford City AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC

Club

Archbishop Tenison School
Woodford Green w Essex L
Chiltern Harriers AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Radley AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Exeter Harriers

Phoenix AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

2004

Perf

49.55
49.14
48.60
40.62
29.68

2003

53.74

Details

38.78
41.43

39.88

;49.55; 46.02; NT; 45.21; 47.13;
;49.14; 42.94; 39.60; 47.42; 49.10;
NT; 40.89; 46.99; 48.60; 46.59; 40.44;
; 38.69; 39.23; 34.78; 40.62; 38.83;

NT; 22.29; 29.68; NT; NT; 24.89;

11.79

w/s-1.0

Heat
Q
Q

Perf

12.54
12.79
13.21
13.25
13.53
13.61
13.67
13.92

w/s - 0.9

Heat
Q
Q

q

Perf

12.70
12.73
12.96
13.13
13.19
13.23
13.58
14.14

w/s-1.0

Heat
Q

Q

q

Perf

12.35
12.82
13.10
13.30
13.53
13.55
13.57

w/s + 0.1

Final

Perf

12.24
12.27
12.72
12.73
12.77
13.10
13.15
13.24
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Under 15 Girls 200 Metres (b)

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

N o ok~ WD

DNS

Heat 2
Posn

0 NOoO O~ WN

Final
Posn

0 NOoO Ok~ WD

Under 15 Girls

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

NOoO Ok~ WD

DNS

Num
14
33
36
10
22
31

8

5

Num
13

32
37

28
12
21

Num
14
13
32

6

33
37
36

2

Num
64
66
68
54
53
62
60
63
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D.Smith

Name

Twinelle Hopeson
Lucy James

Sophie Mead

Ruwa Foster

Esther Tele
Rhiannon Goodman
Sharna Emanuel
Annette Dean

Name

Carlette Grant
Olivia Elder
Catherine Hawkes
Sarah Ward
Shanice Burch
Daniella Annon
Jessica Grainger
Emily Taylor

Name

Twinelle Hopeson
Carlette Grant
Catherine Hawkes
Olivia Elder

Lucy James
Sarah Ward
Sophie Mead
Shanice Burch

800 Metres (a)
S.Ludlam

Name

Rachel McClay
Dunia Pavlovic
Rachel Phelps
Harriet Field
Nina Edwards
Juliet Knights
Aimee Jones
Cleo Lewis

Chelmsford

Queens Park Harriers

Club

Archbishop Tennison School
Bedford & County AC

Team Southampton

West Suffolk AC

Southend on Sea AC

Bedford & County AC
Peterborough AC

Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC

Club

Enfield & Haringey AC

Radley AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC
Bracknell AC

West Norfolk AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Horsham Blue Star Harriers

Club

Archbishop Tennison School
Enfield & Haringey AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC
Radley AC

Bedford & County AC
Bracknell AC

Team Southampton

West Norfolk AC

Portsmouth Atalanta

Club

Bracknell AC
Tonbridge AC

Phoenix AC

South London Harriers
Herts Phoenix AC

City of Norwich AC
liford AC

Luton AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

1989

Heat
Q
Q
Q

Heat

20 000

Final

1975

Heat

24.24

Wind -0.8

Perf

25.49
26.79
26.89
27.51
27.69
27.72
27.95

Wind +0.6

Perf

25.98
26.30
26.47
26.97
2713
27.27
27.39
28.10

Wind +2.4

Perf

24.91
25.33
25.63
25.63
26.30
26.33
26.60
26.94

2.09.58

Perf

2:17.84
2:19.53
2:22.06
2:24.35
2:27.60
2:28.23
2:37.91
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Heat 2
Posn

1

NOoO oA WD

Heat 3
Posn

(o236, - NEN GV \V]

DNS

Final (b)
Posn
1

0 NOoO O~ WN

Num
72
55
70
59
67
71
75

Num
65
30
73
51
61
69
52

Num
64
30
66
65
55
73
72
68

Name

Katie Trewhella
Hannah Goodwin
Dani Seddon
Laura Hillyard
Petra Pavlovic
Adelle Tracey
Christie Woodford

Name

Caitlin Millar
Frederica Foster
Nikki Twine
Katie Chapman
Isabella King
Lauren Rayment
Ciara Dullaghan

Name

Rachel McClay
Frederica Foster
Dunia Pavlovic
Caitlin Millar
Hannah Goodwin
Nikki Twine
Katie Trewhella
Rachel Phelps

Under 15 Girls 1500 Metres (a)

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

© 0N O~ WD

Num
84
76
93
97
83
91
85
86
78
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A.Alford

Name
Katherine Deal
Megan Andrew
Grace Nicholls
Brittany Saville
Neha Dabhi
Lucy Millett
Caroline Ford
Katie Gilkes
Emily Boast

Chelmsford

Club

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Bedford & County AC
Bracknell AC

Colchester & Tendring AC
Tonbridge AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Andover AC

Club

Bracknell AC

South London Harriers
Basildon AC

Thames Valley Harriers
Lewes AC

Bracknell AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC

Club

Bracknell AC

South London Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Bracknell AC

Bedford & County AC
Basildon AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Phoenix AC

Stevenage

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
North Devon AC

Ashford AC

Worthing & District Harriers
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Cambridge Harriers

Guildford & Godalming AC
Bedford & County AC

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Heat

Heat

Final

Perf

2:21.62
2:22.45
2:24.14
2:25.14
2:25.91
2:26.20
2:36.42

Perf

2:20.01
2:21.69
2:22.26
2:27.03
2:27.38
2:45.12

Perf

2:16.94
2:18.78
2:19.34
2:19.86
2:20.42
2:23.16
2:23.79
2:30.18

4.31.45

Perf

4:57.47
4:57.48
4:57.59
4:57.80
4:58.64
5:05.43
5:07.78
5:11.47
5:13.47
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships

Heat 2
Posn

1

© 00N oA~ WD

Final (b)
Posn
1

0N O~ WN

9

10
11
12
13
DNS

Under 15 Girls

CcBP

Heat 1
Posn

1

(o 2NN 6) I - NEN G I V)

Heat 2
Posn

N o ok~ WD

Num

98
90
96
92
94
99
95
88
79

Num

84
93
98
90
97
96
83
76
92
94
85
99
95
91

Num
26
17
50
43
46
42

Num
49
41
44
40
48
39
19
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Name

Louise Small
Hollie McGurk
Martha Reynolds
Bex Myers
Gemma Phillips
Georgina Twist
Jessica Pye
Ania Hiles
Rebecca Bolt

Name
Katherine Deal
Grace Nicholls
Louise Small
Hollie McGurk
Brittany Saville
Martha Reynolds
Neha Dabhi
Megan Andrew
Bex Myers
Gemma Phillips
Caroline Ford
Georgina Twist
Jessica Pye
Lucy Millett

75 Metres Hurdles (a)
N.Thompson

Name

Kirsty Warland
Charlotte Maxwell
Faye Williams
Roanna Hamilton
Clementine Nicholson
Sarah Glanvill

Name

Amy Wakeham
Chloe Galloway
Kaneesha Johnson
Natasha Davis
Megan Southwart
Jessica Cutts
Hannah Rose

Chelmsford

Club

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Bedford & County AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chelmsford AC

Ashford AC

Bracknell AC

Chichester Runners & AC
Aldershot Farnham & DAC

Club

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Ashford AC

Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Bedford & County AC
Worthing & District Harriers
Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
North Devon AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Chelmsford AC

Cambridge Harriers

Ashford AC

Bracknell AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC

Colchester Harriers

Club

Oxford City AC

Exeter Harriers

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Invicta East Kent AC
Windsor S E & Hounslow
Colchester & Tendring AC

Club

Exeter Harriers

Woodford Green w Essex L
Colchester Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Tonbridge AC

Colchester Harriers
Highgate Harriers

27th(a) & 28th(b) May 2006

Perf

4:59.37
4:59.70
5:00.17
5:02.34
5:05.34
5:08.39
5:10.40
5:18.14
5:21.86

Heat

20 00000

Perf

4:43.7
4:45.0
4:45.2
4:46.5
4:54.7
4:57.4
4:59.9
5:00.2
5:00.5
5:11.7
5:13.7
5:17.4
5:22.2

Final

1987 10.9

w/s -0.8
Perf

11.41
11.81
11.89
12.04
12.78
13.10

Heat

2 000

w/s —0.1
Perf

11.48
11.58
11.92
12.03
12.80
12.95
13.42

Heat

2 000
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Final
Posn

1

NOoO oA WD

DNS

Under 15 Girls

CBP  D.Marti
Posn Num
1 101
2 35
41
4 100
5 102
6 105
7 44
8 104
9 103

Num

26
41
17
44
40
50
43
49

Name

Kirsty Warland
Chloe Galloway
Charlotte Maxwell
Kaneesha Johnson
Natasha Davis
Faye Williams
Roanna Hamilton
Amy Wakeham

High Jump (a)
Redhill

Name
Emma Buckett

Jessica Matthews
Chloe Galloway

Emily Browne

Katie Caulfield
Anne Rees
Kaneesha Johnson
Kelly Johnson
Jenny Hutchings

Chelmsford

Club

Oxford City AC

Woodford Green w Essex L
Exeter Harriers

Colchester Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Invicta East Kent AC
Exeter Harriers

1982

Club
Winchester & District AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Woodford Green w Essex L

Sutton & District AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Colchester Harriers

Bedford & County AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Under 15 Girls Pole Vault (a) (abandoned for safety reasons, result stands)

CBP  H.Olson Ashford AC 2002
Posn Num Name Club

1= 110 Lucy Stickland Horsham Blue Star Harriers

1= 108  Jade Ive Belgrave Harriers

3 105  Anne Rees Stevenage & North Herts AC

4 106  Ellie Besford Chelmsford AC

5 107  Isobel Garrett Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC
6 109 Hannah Matthews Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC
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Final

Perf
1.66

1.60
1.60

1.55

1.50
1.45
1.40
1.40
1.40

Perf
2.50
2.50
2.40
2.30
2.20
2.10

w/s -2.2

Perf

11.37
11.57
11.83
12.01
12.17
12.19
12.52

1.76

Details

1.45 0; 1.50 0; 1.55 0; 1.60 x0 1.63 xx0;
1.66 0; 1.70 xxx
1.50 xxo0; 1.55 0; 1.60 0; 1.63 xxx

1.45 0; 1.50 xxo0 1.55 0; 1.60 xx0; 1.63
XXX

1.400;1.450;1.500; 1.550; 1.55 0; 1.60
XXX

1.40 x0; 1.45 xo0; 1.50 xx0; 1.55 xxx

1.40 0; 1.45 xxo0; 1.50 xxx
1.40 0; 1.45 xxx

1.40 x0; 1.45 xxx
1.40xx0; 1.45 xxx

3.40

Details

2.20 0; 2.30 P; 2.40 x0; 2.50 0;

2.30 x0; 2.40 0; 2.50 0; 2.60 x

2.10 0; 2.20p; 2.30 x0; 2.40 0; 2.50 xxx
2.30 0; 2.40 xxx

1.90 0; 2.10 0; 2.20 0; 2.30 xxx

1.90 x0; 2.10 0; 2.20 xxx
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Under 15 Girls Long Jump (a)

CcBP

Posn
1
2

3

10
11
12
13

S.French

Num Name

35 Jessica Matthews
7 Kitan Eleyae

23 Hannah Tolhurst
49 Amy Wakeham
114 Alexandra Lusty
102 Katie Caulfield

4 Rebecca Cook
42 Sarah Glanvill

2 Shanice Burch
67 Petra Pavlovic
39 Jessica Cutts
112 Jessica Galnvill
113 Aleasha Kiddle

111

Chloe Currie

Under 15 Girls Triple Jump (b)
CBP  A.Lambden

Posn
1

2

3

Num
41

50

116

115

117

106

111

Name
Chloe Galloway

Faye Williams
Ellie Rhodes
Rachel Hanagan
Lauren Sammout
Ellie Besford

Chloe Currie

Under 15 Girls Shot (b)

CcBP

e
o
[72]
=]

© 00N O~ W =

Chelmsford

Feltham 1978

Club
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Woodford Green w Essex L

Tonbridge AC

Exeter Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Colchester & Tendring AC
West Norfolk AC
Tonbridge AC

Colchester Harriers
Colchester & Tendring AC
Braintree AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 2005

Club
Woodford Green w Essex L CBP

Windsor S E & Hounslow
Huntingdonshire AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Chelmsford AC

Herts Phoenix AC

Y.Anekwe Millfield School 1986
Num Name Club

116 Ellie Rhodes Huntingdonshire AC

120  Chelsea Coker Southend on Sea AC

125  Emma-Jayne Standeven Ashford AC

42 Sarah Glanvill Colchester & Tendring AC
122  Charlotte Deacon liford AC

1283  Samantha Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC
124  Natasha Spreadborough Chiltern Harriers AC

121 Jessica Crisp City of Norwich AC

119  Jenna Cannell City of Norwich AC
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5.98
Perf Details
5.38  5.38/+0.6; 5.27/+1.8; 4.88/+2.0 ;-;-;-
5.15  4.67/+2.2;5.15/+1.5; 4.97/+0.4;
4.38/+1.0; NJ; 4.89/+1.6
4.91 4.91/+0.9; 4.69/+1.6; 4.82/+1.4;
4.73/+1.2; 4.74/+2.1; 4.89/+0.7
4.88 NJ; 4.88/+1.1;-; -; -; -
4.84 NJ; 4.60/+0.2; 4.84/+1.7; NJ; NJ;
4.83/+1.1
456  4.47/+1.7; 4.56/+1.0; 4.55/+1.8;
4.41/+1.2; 4.31/+1.5; 4.51/+1.5
4.52 NJ; 4.52/+1.4; 4.43/+0.9; 4.37/+1.2;
4.35/+0.9; 4.41/+1.5
444  4.44/+1.6; 4.20/+1.3; 4.14/+1.0
4.44 NJ; NJ; 4.44/+1.4
440  4.40/+0.8; 4.20/+1.5; 4.11/+1.8
426  4.19/+0.7;4.21/+1.4; 4.26/+1.2
420  4.06/+1.8;4.20/+0.8; 4.16/+1.7
4.08  4.08/+1.6;4.08/+1.7; 4.02/+1.2
NJR NJ; NJ;; NJ;
10.82
Perf Details
10.89 9.76/+1.6; 10.89/+0.4; 10.87/0.0:
10.59/+2.6; -; 10.47/+1.7
10.47w  10.18/+1.0; 10.14/-1.5; 10.10/-0.6;
10.47/+2.7;10.15/+2.8: NJ
10.34w  10.34/+2.1; 10.06/+1.0; 9.95/+1.3;
10.16/+3.2; NJ; 10.22/+0.9
10.20 9.98/+1.7; 10.20/0.0; 10.00/-0.5; 9.96/-
1.0; NJ; 9.89+2.2
9.62 9.62/+2.2; 9.52/-0.1; 9.53/+1.3;
9.62/+0.4; 9.23/+1.1; 9.06/+0.5
9.12w  9.00/+3.2; 8.94/-1.5; NJ; 9.12/+4.5; 8.69/
+4.0; 9.07/ +4.2
8.32w  8.32/+2.6; NJ; 7.78/+1.0; NJ; 8.09/0.0;
RTD
13.26
Perf Details
9.68 NT; 8.94; 9.68; NT; NT; NT
9.61 9.06; 8.78; 8.58; 9.21; 9.61; 9.37
9.61 9.61; 9.05; 9.04; 9.02; NT; 9.12
8.81 7.80; NT; 8.81; NT; NT; 7.63
8.65  8.65;8.27;8.18;8.12;8.19; 8.07
7.77 NT; NT; 7.77; 7.64; 7.21; 6.40
7.35  7.07;NT; 7.35; 6.97;6.87;7.12
6.60 6.50; 6.16; 6.11; 6.60; 6.51; 5.95
6.46  6.01;5.96; 6.46
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SEAA U15/U17 Championships Chelmsford
Under 15 Girls Discus (b)
CBP  C.Smithson Brighton & Hove 1997
Posn Num Name Club
1 118 Helen Broadbridge Newbury AC
2 125~ Emma-Jayne Standeven Ashford AC
3 127 Mollie Ward Watford Harriers
4 117 Lauren Sammout Cambridge & Coleridge AC
5 1283  Samantha Hill Havering Mayesbrook AC
Under 15 Girls Hammer (b)
CBP D.Kent Bexley AC 2004
Posn Num Name Club
1 118 Helen Broadbridge Newbury AC CBP
2 129  Coral Stewart Reading AC
3 121 Jessica Crisp City of Norwich AC
4 119  Jenna Cannell City of Norwich AC
NDR 128 Lottie Gould Ashford AC
Under 15 Girls Javelin (b)
CBP  L.Watton Wimborne AC 2001
Posn Num Name Club
1 130  Danielle Anderson Oxford City AC
2 135  Helen Silvester Blackheath & Bromley
3 133  Stephanie Mottershead Brighton & Hove City AC
4 131 Emma Broadey Aldershot Farnham & DAC
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40.54

Perf

34.60
31.38
29.74
22.84
21.33

Details

30.51; 28.65; 29.96; 30.44; 32.77; 34.60;
21.56; 28.88; 31.38; NT; 28.67; 22.53;
27.41; 26.90; 28.64; NT; 29.74; 29.10;
22.84;20.46; 19.86; NT;21.13; NT;

NT; 21.23; 19.59; NT; NT; 21.33

38.58

Perf
44.47
33.22
28.96
24.81
NDR

Details

NT; 34.56; 44.47; NT; 44.24; 37.16
NT; 31.88; NT; 29.24; 28.01; 33.22
24.35; NT; NT; 28.96; NT; 24.22
21.97; 23.98; 24.81;

NT; NT; NT

38.63

Perf

32.17
29.16
26.23
25.12;

Details

32.17; NT; 26.36; 26.83; 28.10; 31.77;
NT; 26.02; NT; 27.52;27.98;29.16
20.03; 22.47; NT ; 26.23; 22.97; 21.66;
24.21; 24.19;23.80; 25.12; 24.41; 24.15;
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